

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170001957753)))



H170001957753ABC9

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:							
		Division of C	-		c 2 0 2			~
		Fax Number	: ((850) 617-	-6383		20	2017
	From:						i Co	Ļ
		Account Name				INC.	ΞĈ.	1 JUL 21
		Account Numbe					<u>ن</u> ا	ŝ
		Phone Fax Number		(800)345- (800)432-				•
		Fux builder	•	(000) 1.2				3
		address for th						
dillia	r repor	t mailings. Ent	Ler OI	it y one e	CHETT GUY	ireaa hi		· - 😉
Email	Addres	3:						
Email	Addres	B:			·			-
Email	Addres	s:			·			-
								1 2017
		GN PROFIT/N	NONP	PROFIT	CORPO	RATIC		تد 11 17
	FOREI							, 2017 JUL 2
	FOREI	GN PROFIT/N AR AIRPORT	ADV					42 JUL JUL 26
	FOREI	GN PROFIT/N AR AIRPORT Certificate of Statu	ADV					26
	FOREI	GN PROFIT/N AR AIRPORT	ADV		NG CON 0 1			26 A
	FOREI LAM	GN PROFIT/N AR AIRPORT Certificate of Statu	ADV					26 A 9
	FOREI	GN PROFIT/N AR AIRPORT Certificate of Statu Certified Copy Page Count	ADV		NG CON 0 1 06			26 A 9 2
	FOREI	GN PROFIT/N AR AIRPORT Certificate of Statu Certified Copy	ADV		NG CON 0 1			26 A 9
	FOREI	GN PROFIT/N AR AIRPORT Certificate of Statu Certified Copy Page Count	ADV		NG CON 0 1 06			26 A 9 2

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

D RRUCE HelpJUL 2 7 2017

.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: LAMAR AIRPORT ADVERTISING COMPANY

Name of corporation - must includo suffix

ينتشد

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida. .

.. ----.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:	
Capitol Services - Corporate Filings Team		
Name of Per	1501	
Capitol Services, Inc.		
Firm/Compa	ny	
206 E. 9th St., Ste. 1300		
Address		<u> </u>
Austin TX 78701		
City/State and	Zip code	
jfunk@lamar.com		
	future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call	:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TĂL CB
at (800)	345-4647	
Name of Person Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	
•		25 SSE
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
Clifton Building	P.O. Box 6327	
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassoc, FL 32314	or No
Tallahassee, FL 32301		יבע ו-בע
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
S70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & S	i78.75 Filing Fee & 🔲 \$87.50 Filing	P
	78.75 Filing Fee & \$87.50 Filing Certified Copy Certificate of	
	Certified Cor	у
	iai · · ·	

H17000195775 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORFIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	LAMAR AIRPORT ADVERTISING COMPANY		
	(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")		
	(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)		
2	NEVADA 3. 88-0237057		
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)		
4.	APRIL 27, 1988 5. PERPETUAL		
	(Dute of incorporation) (Dute of duration, if other than perpetual)		
6.			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
7.	5321 Corporate Boulevard, Baton Rouge, LA 70808	2017	
	(Principal office address)		·••()
	5321 Corporate Boulevard, Baton Rouge, LA 70808	ال ار ا	
	(Curront meiling eddress, if different)	26	
8.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	⊳	[i]
	Name: Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.	<u>ڊ</u>	
Of	Tice Address: 515 East Park Avenue 2nd FL	214	
	Tallahassee, Florida 32301		
	(City) (Zip code)		
	Registered sgent's acceptance:		
Hi de	aving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the p signated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capac	Hace rity. 1	
fui	rther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my		
du	ties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.		

PArrish M. Madoniz of Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction ander the law of which it is incorporated.

.

.

.

DIRECTORS		
airman: See Exhibit A Attached	hereto and made apart hereof	·
dress:		·
	+ ·	
ve Chairman:		
		· ·
areis:	·····	
		. <u></u>
		<u> </u>
dress:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ector:		
dress:		
OFFICERS		
	hereto and made apart hereof	
Eldent: 000 Exilipit A Audoned	nereto and made apart nereor	
iross:		22017 A
e President:	i**	
dress:	i`i`	rn-<
retary;		
asulter:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····
irons:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
TE : If necessary, you may attach on	ddendum to the application listing additional offic	sers and/or directors.
Telth H. V	tre	<u> </u>
officer or director signing this docum	Signature of Director or Officer cant (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms	s that the facts stated herein
true and that he or she is aware that fa	lse information submitted in a document to the De	partment of State constitutes
	517.100, F.S.	
ird degree folony as provided for in 1.3 KEITH A. ISTRE-EXECUTIV		

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

List of Directors and Officers of Lamar Airport Advertising Company

Name of Directors

Business Address

C. Brent McCoy	5321 Corporate Blvd, Baton Rouge, LA 70808
Keith A. Istre	5321 Corporate Blvd, Baton Rouge, LA 70808
Kevin P. Reilly, Jr.	5321 Corporate Blvd, Baton Rouge, LA 70808
Sean Reilly	5321 Corporate Blvd, Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Name and Office of Principal Officers Business Address

C. Brent McCoy- President Keith A. Istre-Exe. VP & CFO Kevin P. Reilly, Jr.-Exe. VP Sean Reilly- Exe. VP James R. McIlwain-Secretary

8973059_1

5321 Corporate Blvd, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 5321 Corporate Blvd, Baton Rouge, LA 70808

2 5 >÷5 25

-14

B.



H17000195775 3